12 mm Carbon
Potentiometers
Types of 12mm carbon pots:
• Metal Shaft Potentiometers
• Hollow Shaft Potentiometers
• Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers
• RGB LED Potentiometers
• Insert LED Potentiometers

Max operating Voltage 50V A.C      For A.C only
Rotational Life 15,000 cycles
◆Products Numbering System
R D 1 2 L 1 2 A 0 0 0 1
                                                                                                                                        ●  Forward control number
                                                                                                                                        ● Details
                                                                                                                                        ●  Number of unit
                                                                                                                                        ●  Number of shaft
       ● Order of design
L 12mm
                                                                                                                                         ●  Size
                                                                                                                               ●General term for rotary  potentiometer
RD New code
◆Applications
 Various potentiometers for radios, radios-cassette recorders,
amplifier-mixers, etc
.
ROTARY  POTENTIOMETERS
 12mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers
◆Products Line
Size
(mm) Type Type Model Bushing Center
Detent
Center
Tap
Mounting
Height
(mm)
Applications For DC
Use
RD12L121  － ˇ －
Horizontal RD12L122 ˇ ˇ － 10, 12.5
RD12L123 － ˇ －
Vertical RD12L124 ˇ ˇ －
－
Tone control
RD12L12A  － ˇ －
Horizontal RD12L12B ˇ ˇ － 10, 12.5
RD12L12C － ˇ －
12 Dual-
unit
Vertical RD12L12D ˇ ˇ －
－
Volume
control
◆Shaft type                                                                                                                                                                          unit: mm
Without Bushing With Bushing
Horizontal Vertical Horizontal Vertical
Application
LM1 15 20 25 30 L1 12.5 15 17.5 20 22.5 25 30
 4.5 7 12 12 7 7 12 12 12 12 12Flat
type
- - - - - LB 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
LM1 15 20 25 30 L1 12.5 15 27.5 20 22.5 25 30
 - 7 12 12 7 7 7 12 12 12 12
Dual-unit
Knurl
type
- - - - - LB 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
ROTARY  POTENTIOMETERS
12mm Size Snap-in Insulated Shaft Potentiometers
◆Dimensions                                                                                                                                            Unit: mm

‧Outset molding with resin around the resistor prevents flux build-up.   ‧ Ideal for volume, tone and balance control of
‧Red、green、blue and orange LED colors are available.                car audio equipment.
◆ PRODUCTS NUMBERING SYSTEM
R D 1 2 G 1 K V 0 B B 2 0 1
ROTARY POTENTIOMETERS
12mm Insert LED Potentiometers
12 12mm
Rotary Potentiometer
Dimension
Order of Design
Shaft Type FD Number.
A 5K E 100K
B 10K F 250K
C 20K G 500K
D 50K
Resistance
1 Single unit
Number of unit
G 12Ø Rotation insert LED
B Knurl 18 teeth Block shaft
K Knurl 18 teeth Transparent shaft
Detail Specification
1 Horizontal type
2 Vertical type
H Horizontal type with bushing
V Vertical type with bushing
0 Without
Switch
Taper
Single Color Two Colors
0 Red A Blue / Orange
1 Lawngreen G  Red / Lawngreen
2 Blue H Blue / Lawngreen
3 Orange
4 White
6 Dark orange
LED Color
◆ COMMON SPECIFICATION
Characteristics Specification
Model RD12G
Total rotational angle 300±5˚
Rotational torque 30~250gf.cm
Rotation stopper strength 5Kgf.cm
Push pull strength 8kgf max
Total resistance 5.10.20,50,100,250(KΩ)
Total resistance tolerance ±20%
Rated power 0.05W
Maximum operating 50V AC     10V DC
Resistance taper A,B,C,D,E,K,W
Insulation resistance 100mΩ min. 250V DC
Withstand voltage 1 minute 300V AC
Rotation life 15,000 cycles
       DIMENSIONS                    Unit : mm
Emitted color
Single color LED Two colors LED
Red Blue / Orange
Lawngreen  Red / Lawngreen
Blue Blue / Lawngreen
Orange
White
Dark orange
ROTARY POTENTIOMETERS
12mm Insert LED Potentiometers  1
◆ STANDARD DIMENSION OF SHAFT AND BUSHING                                              Unit: mm